RESOLUTION NO. 2016 - 18____

A Resolution approving entering into a contract with Talbot, Korvola and Warwick LLP

RECITALS:

In March 2016, the City of McMinnville issued a Request for Proposals for Transient Lodging Tax Attestation Services. The firm of Talbot, Korvola and Warwick LLP (TKW) submitted a Proposal which conformed to the requirements of the Request for Proposal and demonstrated TKW's experience, qualifications, and ability to perform the attestation services as required by the City.

The City desires to contract with Talbot, Korvola and Warwick LLP to provide transient lodging tax attestation services for fiscal years 2015-16, 2016-17, and 2017-18.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McMINNVILLE, OREGON, as follows:

- 1. That entry into a contract between the City of McMinnville and Talbot, Korvola and Warwick LLP is hereby approved.
- 2. The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to execute the contract with Talbot, Korvola and Warwick LLP.
- 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage and shall continue in full force and effect until modified, revoked, or replaced.

Adopted by the Common Council of the City of McMinnville at a regular meeting held the 12th day of April 2016 by the following votes:

Ayes: Drabkin, Hill, Jeffries, Menke, Ruden, Yoder

Nays: _____

Approved this 12th day of April 2016.

MAYOR

Approved as to Form: